
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.72

CCKC 11/5/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos10 28.72

8025 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson9 31.8

8026 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue6 38.67



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.41

CCKC 11/5/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting10 29.41

12004 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams9 30.39

12001 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 57.99

12013 Sam Cocker Spaniel Marilyn Thayer NQ 58.48



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.69

CCKC 11/5/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud10 26.69

16011 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold9 27.04

16038 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle9 29.74

16007 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley8 30.26

16004 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter7 33.34

16035 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci5 40.5

16003 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ NT

16001 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ NT

16031 Brooke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 34.06

16002 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 34.44

16026 Noah Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ 38.86



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

24.97

CCKC 11/5/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho10 24.97

20020 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold9 26.1

20063 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse9 26.93

20013 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert9 27.23

20071 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield9 27.91

20007 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier8 28.66

20017 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson8 29.54

20018 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross7 30.33

20064 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales7 30.33

20022 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg7 30.64

20015 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier7 31.96

20058 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini7 32.96

20069 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira6 33.36

20012 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur3 40.61

20050 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt2 43.31

20003 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker1 47.59

20004 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ NT

20068 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ NT

20039 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ NT

20001 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ NT

20059 Brodie Australian Shepherd Hillary Reavis NQ 27.51

20062 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 29.56

20044 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 30.62

20057 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 39.18



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30

CCKC 11/5/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing10 30 

24005 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons9 30.08

24014 Zeke All American Alice Smith9 32.92

24016 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 43.36

24004 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 49.38



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.31

CCKC 11/5/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop10 35.31

8012 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting NQ NT

8028 Breezy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

47.41

CCKC 11/5/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson10 47.41

12015 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 32.56



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.44

CCKC 11/5/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns10 28.44

20038 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach6 38.11

20030 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa5 40.88

20065 Dieter Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani3 46.61

20073 Wally Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ NT

20054 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ NT

20072 Scarlett Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ 45.52



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCKC 11/5/2017

122

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Gadget All American Trudy Tucker NQ 66.16 1.8440



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCKC 11/5/2017

126

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Galla All American Leanne Ksiazek100 36.64 3.4389

16026 Noah Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ 54.66 2.3052



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CCKC 11/5/2017

130

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 43.4 2.9954

20070 Surprise All American Leanne Ksiazek100 43.53 2.9864

20071 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield95 47.03 2.7642



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCKC 11/5/2017

130

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Yama Saluki Christine Klein100 51.05 2.5465



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCKC 11/5/2017

139

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8031 Boats Scottish Terrier Beth Szczygiel NQ 59.91 2.3201

8016 Remy Australian Terrier Alice Williams NQ 70.18 1.9806



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCKC 11/5/2017

139

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ 54.47 2.5519

12013 Sam Cocker Spaniel Marilyn Thayer NQ 61.56 2.258



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

CCKC 11/5/2017

141

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Bandit Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah NQ 66.1 2.1331



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

59

CCKC 11/5/2017

143

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Brie Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic100 54.59 2.6195

20039 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins95 42.44 3.3695

20042 Flirt Portuguese Water Dog Sheryl Chiles95 53.4 2.6779

20068 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 43.03 3.3233

20069 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira NQ 45.09 3.1714

20044 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 55.16 2.5925

20045 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ 67.56 2.1166



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

CCKC 11/5/2017

143

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Tiger Golden Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 58.02 2.4647

24016 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 60.86 2.3497

24010 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan NQ 65.29 2.1902



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCKC 11/5/2017

152

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle NQ 77.33 1.9656



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

CCKC 11/5/2017

152

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

CCKC 11/5/2017

156

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Magic Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah97 61.41 2.5403

16031 Brooke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 57.34 2.7206

16001 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 72.17 2.1616



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

56

CCKC 11/5/2017

159

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Delilah Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr100 55.71 2.8541

20004 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ NT

20001 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 39.57 4.0182

20057 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 44.28 3.5908

20058 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 50.14 3.1711

20002 Lulu Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic NQ 51.8 3.0695

20007 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 60.71 2.6190

20059 Brodie Australian Shepherd Hillary Reavis NQ 61.32 2.593

20003 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ 63.04 2.5222



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

CCKC 11/5/2017

159

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ NT

24002 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 52.07 3.0536



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCKC 11/5/2017

152

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 38.82 3.9155

8025 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson100 46.57 3.2639

8024 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer100 51.85 2.9315

8026 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue100 52.65 2.887

8027 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 57.03 2.6653

8003 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 50.44 3.0135

8008 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 87.59 1.7354



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

CCKC 11/5/2017

152

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 46.92 3.2396

12003 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 51.6 2.9457

12004 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 53.17 2.8588



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

CCKC 11/5/2017

156

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 40.56 3.8462

16033 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 48.72 3.202

16007 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 49.04 3.1811

16008 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 39.22 3.9776

16009 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 39.69 3.9305

16011 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 40.19 3.8816

16038 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle NQ 41.47 3.7618

16034 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 42.53 3.668

16004 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 45.43 3.4339

16003 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 47.05 3.3156

16036 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 48.85 3.1934

16035 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 64.59 2.4152



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

56

CCKC 11/5/2017

159

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 37.83 4.2030

20023 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 40.64 3.9124

20063 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 42.01 3.7848

20017 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 42.13 3.7740

20016 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman100 46.18 3.4430

20061 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 46.28 3.4356

20022 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg100 46.9 3.3902

20019 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 48.52 3.277

20013 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 40.77 3.8999

20062 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 41.41 3.8397

20064 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 46.85 3.3938

20015 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 47.11 3.3751

20014 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 48.79 3.2589

20018 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 51.57 3.0832

20025 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 58.9 2.6995

20012 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 62.67 2.5371



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

CCKC 11/5/2017

159

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 43.16 3.684

24014 Zeke All American Alice Smith100 45.1 3.5255

24005 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 47.93 3.3173

24006 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 49.86 3.1889

24003 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 46.9 3.3902

24004 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 50.86 3.1262

24008 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 56.26 2.8262

24013 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 68.76 2.3124



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCKC 11/5/2017

122

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8032 Valkyrie Swedish Vallund Whitney Allen95 38.83 3.1419



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCKC 11/5/2017

130

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Nellie Australian Shepherd Sharon Etre NQ 75.1 1.7310



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 11/5/2017

130

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson90 57.59 2.2573

20073 Wally Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ NT

20053 Surfer Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 58.79 2.2113

20072 Scarlett Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ 79.68 1.6315



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCKC 11/5/2017

143

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Paisley Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ 58.28 2.4537



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCKC 11/5/2017

143

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Benedict Standard Poodle Shelley Brauer NQ 57.24 2.4983



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCKC 11/5/2017

152

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Breezy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke NQ 77.55 1.9600



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCKC 11/5/2017

159

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCKC 11/5/2017

152

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 53.08 2.8636

4008 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White100 60.61 2.5078

4006 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 53.45 2.8438

4007 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 53.95 2.8174

4005 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 67.15 2.2636



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCKC 11/5/2017

152

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 45.41 3.3473

8013 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 52.45 2.898

8029 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 57.1 2.662

8011 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 67.7 2.2452

8015 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 70.3 2.1622



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCKC 11/5/2017

156

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 49.04 3.1811

12007 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 74.09 2.1055



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

CCKC 11/5/2017

159

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 46.77 3.3996

16019 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 52.68 3.0182

16039 London Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr NQ 57.46 2.7671

16040 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 64.83 2.4526



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCKC 11/5/2017

159

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 41.48 3.8332

20030 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa100 48.48 3.2797

20038 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach100 53.24 2.9865

20066 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 57.81 2.7504

20033 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse NQ 65.61 2.4234

20065 Dieter Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ 66.73 2.3827

20067 Sollie Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 69.61 2.2842

20037 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 76.47 2.0792



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CCKC 11/5/2017

100

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Gadget All American Trudy Tucker95 35.75 2.7972



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCKC 11/5/2017

100

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Remy Australian Terrier Alice Williams NQ 38.17 2.6199



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CCKC 11/5/2017

102

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Galla All American Leanne Ksiazek100 22.35 4.5638

16026 Noah Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ 35.02 2.9126



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

CCKC 11/5/2017

105

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20068 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini100 30.59 3.4325

20055 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara90 35.22 2.9813

20071 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 20.84 5.0384

20050 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 23.45 4.4776

20074 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ 24.57 4.2735



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CCKC 11/5/2017

105

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Tiger Golden Retriever Christine McCluer95 29.55 3.5533



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCKC 11/5/2017

122

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8031 Boats Scottish Terrier Beth Szczygiel NQ 42.93 2.8418



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCKC 11/5/2017

126

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Bandit Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CCKC 11/5/2017

129

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Surprise All American Leanne Ksiazek100 30.52 4.2267

20004 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson95 27.71 4.6554

20003 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ NT

20057 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 22.76 5.6678

20069 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira NQ 26.97 4.7831

20058 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 27.87 4.6286

20044 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 32.21 4.005

20042 Flirt Portuguese Water Dog Sheryl Chiles NQ 34.62 3.7262

20059 Brodie Australian Shepherd Hillary Reavis NQ 38.84 3.3213

20045 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ 51.62 2.4990



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCKC 11/5/2017

129

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 38.27 3.3708

24010 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan NQ 42.85 3.0105



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCKC 11/5/2017

131

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 32.15 4.0747



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CCKC 11/5/2017

131

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

12011 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ NT

12013 Sam Cocker Spaniel Marilyn Thayer NQ 41.57 3.1513



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCKC 11/5/2017

135

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 43.39 3.1113

16032 Magic Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah NQ 49.37 2.7345



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CCKC 11/5/2017

138

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg100 29.17 4.7309

20001 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 26.92 5.1263

20007 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 27.48 5.0218

20060 Delilah Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr NQ 35.19 3.9216

20039 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 50.74 2.7197



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCKC 11/5/2017

138

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 29.67 4.6512



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCKC 11/5/2017

131

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 31.98 4.0963

8026 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue100 35.81 3.6582

8024 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer100 39.41 3.3240

8027 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 41.5 3.1566

8017 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle100 43.79 2.9916

8025 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ 33.29 3.9351

8008 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 59.63 2.1969



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CCKC 11/5/2017

131

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 27.38 4.7845

12004 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams100 27.55 4.755

12003 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams100 29.51 4.4392



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCKC 11/5/2017

135

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 26.63 5.0695

16002 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 27 5

16038 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 29.83 4.5256

16004 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 32.49 4.1551

16033 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 32.5 4.1538

16036 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky100 34.87 3.8715

16009 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 27.09 4.9834

16034 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 29.08 4.6424

16007 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 32.69 4.1297

16003 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 36.17 3.7324

16035 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 39.52 3.416

16031 Brooke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 41.92 3.2204



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CCKC 11/5/2017

138

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20063 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 26.03 5.3016

20017 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 28.18 4.8971

20015 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 28.98 4.7619

20016 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman100 30.3 4.5545

20018 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross100 30.97 4.4559

20061 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 33.07 4.173

20012 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 33.26 4.1491

20023 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 25.09 5.5002

20013 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 27.69 4.9837

20014 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 29.55 4.6701

20062 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 31.82 4.3369

20019 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 32.7 4.2202

20064 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 32.76 4.2125

20020 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 34.47 4.0035

20025 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 40.59 3.3999



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCKC 11/5/2017

138

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 29.41 4.6923

24005 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 29.67 4.6512

24003 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 36.72 3.7582

24014 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 36.43 3.7881

24004 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 48.68 2.8348

24008 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 48.84 2.8256

24013 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 49.11 2.8100



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCKC 11/5/2017

100

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8032 Valkyrie Swedish Vallund Whitney Allen NQ 33.71 2.9665



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CCKC 11/5/2017

105

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Nellie Australian Shepherd Sharon Etre NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCKC 11/5/2017

105

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ NT

20072 Scarlett Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ NT

20053 Surfer Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 45.86 2.2896



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CCKC 11/5/2017

122

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Breezy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke100 45.44 2.6849



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCKC 11/5/2017

129

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20073 Wally Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCKC 11/5/2017

138

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Paisley Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ 64.15 2.1512

16040 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 67 2.0597



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCKC 11/5/2017

138

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ NT

20048 Benedict Standard Poodle Shelley Brauer NQ 41.83 3.2991



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CCKC 11/5/2017

131

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 32.06 4.0861

4006 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 32.64 4.0135

4001 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 33.13 3.9541

4005 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 42.12 3.1102

4008 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 51.97 2.5207



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCKC 11/5/2017

131

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 30.69 4.2685

8029 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 33.54 3.9058

8011 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 41.65 3.1453

8013 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 39.33 3.3308

8015 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 52.27 2.5062



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCKC 11/5/2017

135

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 28.87 4.6761

12007 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 48.21 2.8002



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCKC 11/5/2017

138

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 29.33 4.7051

16017 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 39.63 3.4822

16039 London Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr NQ 38.72 3.5640

16019 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 40.3 3.4243



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCKC 11/5/2017

138

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa100 32.6 4.2331

20065 Dieter Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani100 35.25 3.9149

20066 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 39.41 3.5016

20067 Sollie Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 41.06 3.3609

20034 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 28.74 4.8017

20033 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse NQ 38.05 3.6268

20038 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 38.47 3.5872

20037 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 60.97 2.2634


